505542318 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5589115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICIO LATINI	05/16/2019
SEBASTIAN SILVA	05/16/2019
JUAN SEBASTIAN F. SICARDI	05/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRAWAY R&D S.A.	
Street Address:	PARAGUAY 2141, ZONA FRANCA	
Internal Address:	AGUADA PARK, EDIFICIO 1, PISO 4, OFICINA 408	
City:	MONTEVIDEO	
State/Country:	URUGUAY	
Postal Code:	11800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16451348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036680300

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43557-6108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A.MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=S1392837#page1.tif source=S1392837#page2.tif

PATENT 505542318 REEL: 049577 FRAME: 0448

Docket No.: 43557-5107

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Patricio Latini of Buenos Aires, Argentina, Sebastian Silva of Buenos Aires, Argentina and Juan Sebastian Fernandez Sicardi have invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

System and Method for Interactive Set Top Box Set Up

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which was filed June 25, 2018 as U.S. Application No. 62/689,274;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to Intraway R&D S.A., having its place of business at Campillo 2541, 1427 Capital Federal Argentina (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Docket No.: 43557-5107

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

, in the year 201 9 at
Ayo J Letu Patricio Latini
, in the year 2019 at
Sebastian Silva
, in the year 2013 at
Juan Sebastian Fernandez Sicardi
Assignee: Intraway R&D S.A. By:

2